# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7328925

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BJÖRN STREMLAU	09/27/2021
CARSTEN GROVE	09/27/2021
MICHAEL ROGGENLAND	09/29/2021
FRANK CLAUSSEN	09/27/2021
MAXIMILLIAN VON NORDHEIM	09/27/2021
JEREMIAS HAGEL	09/27/2021
JÖRG WESSELMANN	09/27/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CLAAS SELBSTFAHRENDE ERNTEMASCHINEN GMBH	
Street Address:	MÜHLENWINKEL 1	
City:	HARSEWINKEL	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	33428	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17487727

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)291-0864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3122910860

**Email:** ehunt@lsk-iplaw.com, docket-us@lsk-iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: LEMPIA SUMMERFIELD KATZ LLC

Address Line 1: 20 S CLARK ST Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15191-21024A (P05375/8)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMIR N. PENN	
SIGNATURE:	/Amir N. Penn #40,767/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/13/2022	

507282002 PATENT REEL: 059898 FRAME: 0199

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=15191-21024A (P05375-8) Confirmatory Assignment#page1.tif

source=15191-21024A (P05375-8) Confirmatory Assignment#page2.tif

source=15191-21024A (P05375-8) Confirmatory Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 059898 FRAME: 0200

## **CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Björn Stremlau, Carsten Grove, Michael Roggenland, Frank Claussen, Maximillian von Nordheim, Jeremias Hagel, and Jörg Wesselmann, hereinafter called the "Assignors" and residing in Recke, Germany; Beelen, Germany; Arnsberg, Germany; Harsewinkel, Germany; Bielefeld, Germany; Münster, Germany; and Harsewinkel, Germany, respectively, have made the invention described in: (1) German Patent Application No. DE 10 2020 125 434.2 (the "German Application"), filed September 29, 2020; and (2) a U.S. Patent Application entitled "AGRICULTURAL MACHINE WITH AN NIR SENSOR AND DATA PROCESSING SYSTEM" associated with the attorney reference number listed above and claiming priority to the German Application;

WHEREAS, pursuant to an Employment Agreement having an effective date prior to September 29, 2020, and for valuable and legally sufficient consideration received prior to September 29, 2020, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors did previously transfer, sell and assign to CLAAS Selbstfahrende Erntemaschinen GmbH, hereinafter called the "Assignee" and having a place of business at Mühlenwinkel 1, 33428 Harsewinkel, Germany, the entire right, title and interest with regard to the United States in and to the invention and the patent applications identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents issuing therefrom in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; together with the right to recover all damages, including, but not limited to, a reasonable royalty, by reason of past, present, or future infringement or any other violation of patent or patent application rights; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, and further in view of the aforementioned valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the Assignors do hereby confirm having made the abovereferenced Assignment prior to September 29, 2020, and to the extent that such Employment Agreement is deemed insufficient to have effected such transfer, sale and assignment, does hereby transfer, sell and assign to Assignee, effective prior to September 29, 2020, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent applications identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents issuing therefrom in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; together with the right to recover all damages, including, but not limited to, a reasonable royalty, by reason of past, present, or future infringement or any other violation of patent or patent application rights; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this Confirmatory Assignment.

DATE:	27.09.2021	B. Streme  Björn Stremlau
DATE:	27.09.2021	Carsten Grove Carsten Grove
DATE:	29.09.2021	ันฟวิศูนิน Michael Roggenland
DATE:	27.09.2021	Frank Claussen Frank Claussen

# Attorney Ref. No. 015191-21024A (P05375/8)

 DATE:
 27.09.2021
 Maximillian von Nordheim

 DATE:
 27.09.2021
 Jeremias Hagel

 DATE:
 27.09.2021
 Jörg Wesselmann